Reference

Number: TKID\FO

5
Republic of the Philippines

Project
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND-HIGHWA 'b: POOBO2I0AMN
Manila
May 31, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR - : MARKA. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department
This refers to the memorandum dated 26 May 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to
wit;
As per GAA/Original _ As Modified
Project Description - |
UACS No. 310204101145000
Project ID: P00502109MN P
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network | 0O1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network
Development - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads - Development - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads —
Ipil Circumferential Road, Zamboanga Sibugay, Phase II Ipil Circumferential Road, Zamboanga Sibugay, Phase II
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ | . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
cw1- CW1- Construction
mwﬂwwﬁmﬂ_mﬂmwﬁ wNw\_.mmu:m mwwww.mw\ e wmk_\monoo.mf | of Concrete Road | wa?..mm a:ww\ ”_ﬂo.hm\ 72,393,896.58
1.041 Lane km | 1.62 tane km =7 i s
Cw2- [ - [ .
Construction of ‘ROW Acquisition/ 1
Concrete Bridge.~ P mH oHme.ommom\ P 48,250,000.00.| 88,333.0 Square 2/ S P Nmo.moﬁ s 7572,500.00
477.0 Square quare meter | mekare quare meter
meters | ] |
ROW Acquisition/ [ -
_ P 289.50/ . )
BIBISNT | 51 re meter” P25,572,500.00_- EAO P3,570,00000 ek
— Y
EAO | P3,570,000.00 |  ExcEss P4 A
Total: | £102,000,000.00 | Total: | £102,000,000.00 e
Justification: -
W....\.mmmma on the actual field requirements, it was deemed necessary to prioritize the construction of concrete road, not to mention
= that the allocation is not enough to complete the proposed bridge. \\
> ._.w,m,n«ou.mnﬁ will traverse a ricefield, thus, the increased in the unit cost due to the huge amount of Earthworks which constituted |
\H.owo\o (P 52,068,461.52) of the total project cost.
»  The considerable amount of the unit cost is due to: Removal of unsuitable materials of Item 102(1) of 0.60 meter below natural
grade line and replaced with huge volume of Item 104(5) Boulder Fill to stabilize the base foundation. The huge volume of Item
104(5) Boulder Fill has to be raised up to 3.0 meters to consider the highest flood level based on actual survey and detailed
engineering design to meet with the DPWH Design Guidelines and Criteria to ensure stability.
The derived unit cost is based on Approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Undersecrk Cegio al Operations in Mindanao

< APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
-
i “1 ——
L Z

Department of Public Works and Highways

3>”—A >- <H—|—l>” ' Office of the Secretary
Secretary MO AL
WIN1G02990

2.3 mksa/L.CA/AVS/ERP




